Piers 27 & 35 - Cruise -   (647)   (470)   (461)   (451)   (442)

Pier 29 - Shed Lease -   -   -   538   1,097   1,119

Pier 31 - Shed Lease -   -   181   465   755   771

Pier 38 - Bulkhead Development -   -   50   75   75   75

Pier 70 - Forest City & Orton -   -   (272)   (580)   (592)

SWL 337 - "The Yard" -   -   -   150   153   156

FY 2010-11 Percentage Rents -   (1,995)   (4,030)   (4,070)   (4,111)   (4,152)

 -12-

Table 3: High Case Scenario ($ Thousands) – This scenario reflects the Base Case, plus
additional revenues resulting from higher Cruise volume, new revenue-generating capital
investments and the net impact of development initiatives.

Fiscal Year
2015

(Base)
2016
(+1)

2017
(+2)

2018
(+3)

2019
(+4)

2020
(+5)

Change
from
Base

%
Change

Sources

Estimated Fund Balance 26,847   45,101   26,857   26,314   30,776   31,602   4,754   18%

Operating Revenues 91,621   95,425   99,572   105,811   108,688   110,988   19,367 21%

Capital Revenues 550   550   550   550   550   -   (550) -100%

South Beach Harbor 4,876   4,972   4,386   4,516   4,650   4,788   (88) -2%

Sources, total 123,895$  146,048$  131,364$  137,191$  144,665$  147,378$  23,483$  19%
Uses

Operating Expenses 83,601   84,936   88,195   90,243   92,614   95,045   11,444   14%

Capital Policy Budget 18,324   42,455   19,914   26,453   27,172   27,747   9,423   51%
1. Capital investments 12,800   32,283   15,470   14,655   18,799   18,747   5,947   46%

2. Designation to Capital 5,524   10,172   4,444   11,798   8,373   9,000   3,476   63%

Percent of operating revenues 20% 44% 20% 25% 25% 25% 5% 25%

South Beach Harbor 4,876   4,972   4,386   4,516   4,650   4,788   (88) -2%

Operating Reserves 11,308   11,482   11,937   12,208   12,528   12,855   1,546   14%
Percent of operating  expenses 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 0.0% 0%

Uses, total 118,110$  143,845$  124,431$  133,421$  136,964$  140,435$  22,325$  19%

Balance 5,785$   2,202$   6,933$   3,771$   7,701$   6,943$   1,158$   20%

KEY ASSUMPTIONS:

Revenue Assumptions -$   1,023$   1,820$   3,310$   3,901$   3,967$
Piers 19 & 23 - Shed Leases -   495   1,009   1,623   1,655   1,689

Pier 23 - Office Lease -   124   253   258   263   268

Piers 27 & 35 - Cruise -   405   328   324   319   315

Pier 29 - Shed Lease -   -   -   538   1,097   1,119

Pier 31 - Shed Lease ` -   181   465   765   780

Pier 38 - Bulkhead Development -   -   50   75   75   75

Pier 70 - Forest City & Orton -   -   (272)   (580)   (592)

SWL 337 - "The Yard" -   -   -   300   306   312

Proposed Capital Projects -$   -$   809$   1,569$   2,382$   2,454$
Pier 23 - Roof Repair -   -   193   301   402   414

Backlands - Lay Down Space -   -   616   1,269   1,980   2,039

Development Projects -   -   -   1,296   858   1,100
Pier 31 1/2 - National Park Service -   -   -   1,896   1,953   2,011

SWL 322-1 - MOH Housing -   -   -   -   (795)   (811)

SWL 337/ Pier 48 - Mission Rock -   -   -   (600)   (300)   (100)

 -13-

Proposed Capital Projects

As detailed in Item 12C, Port staff recommends funding two revenue generating capital
projects that would impact the financial forecast by approximately $7.2 million over the
five year window. In addition to balancing the budget for each fiscal year, the remaining
surplus would be designated for additional capital investment.

1. Pier 23 Roof Repair – After a one-time capital investment of $2.8 million, this project

would generate an additional $0.4 million annually. Pier 23 was last roofed in 1971
and has deteriorated to the point where repairs are no longer cost effective. Ongoing